

ssion See Place



May 17, 1983

Carl Ulvog Oil Conservation Commission 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 209 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Carl,

Below is a list of everthing we have enclosed with this un-orthodox location application. On the ownership plat the red hatchured areas show the units that offset our unit with the unorthodox location. The two units marked number one are presently owned by Riley Ltd and leased to Sun Exploration Company. The unit marked number two is owned by Selma Holbrook, Blanche Holbrook Williams, Madelline Means and H. B. Merrill. H. B. Merrills one-half interest has been leased to Kriti Exploration, the other's half interest has been leased to Jerry Hooper. To the best of our knowledge these are the only principals involved and have been contacted by registered mail.

Hopefully this will satisfy all the requirements under the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. If there is anything else you need or any other additional information please give me a call.

Yours truly,

Ralph D. Cole Geologist

Ralph Oll

J

RDC/jh

enclosure

- 1. Registered letter receipts
- 2. Drilling Application C-101
- 3. Survey Plat
- 4. Ownership Plat
- 5. Field Engineers Report
- 6. Topographic Map

· •	11A	distances must be from	the outer houndaries	of the Section	1	
ectotor		1	realist			Well Ho.
	cos Resources,			<u>State</u>		1-35
C Sect	35 Town:	10N	24E	County	Guadalupe	•
tual l'astaya Lacation						
OOO	Mort Nort	h time and	2834•4	cet from the	East `	tine .
ound Lovel filov.	Pre-lacing Communion	, Pe		***************************************	Dedic	ated Acreages
4854.5.				- ~ 	40) A=106
1. Outline; the act	renge dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pencil	or hachure	marks on the plat	thelow.
2. If more than o interest and roy		ited to the well, o	utline each and ic	lentify the	ownership thereof	(both as to working
	e lease of differen mitization, unitizat			, have the	interests of all o	wners been consoli-
Yes	No Hanswer i	s "yes;" type of co	onsolidation	•		
this form if need No allowable wi	di be assigned to the	e well until all in	crests have been	consolidat	ed (by communiti	Use reverse side of zation, unitization, ved by the Commis-
,	Toward No. 17			•	CERI	IFICATION
	A SECONDARY OF THE PROPERTY OF	40 ac	2562,79		1 hereby certify to	hat the Information con- rue and complete to the edge und belief.
	F 6 16 5	-261.2			President Position	
			2678.0)8		Resources, Inc.
	1 		1		Date	
1/4	5239	•67]	1/4		
 			. 		shown on this pla notes of actual s under my supervis	that the well location i was plotted from field urveys made by me or tion, and that the xame ct to the best of my lief.
1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- I
م ــــــ ا			- 1	A TOTAL TOTAL	Certificate No.	





May 17, 1983

Carl Ulvog Oil Conservation Commission 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 209 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Reason for Un-Orthodox location on Riley State 1-35

Dear Carl,

The location is moved 68.78 feet east (261.22 feet west of east line of Unit C and not 330 feet), because west of proposed location ground commences to drop off rapidly to the southwest on a rocky side slope. This would cause a need for extensive earth work and up to 20 feet of fill for a level location, and there would be the possibility of an unstable rig pad.

This location 986 FNL 2387 FWL is the most westerly feasible site for the location, conforming with geological imperatives.

If you require any additional information please give me a call.

Eswron (MWM)

Sincerely,

Jack Gawron Superindent

JG/jh

cc: R. G. McKinney





April 19, 1983

Carl Ulvog Oil Conservation Commission 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 306 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Reason for Non Standard Location on Riley State 1-35

Location is moved 58.37 feet east (271.6 feet west of east line of Unit C and not 330 feet), because west of proposed location ground commences to drop off rapidly to the southwest on a rocky side slope. This would cause a need for extensive earth work and up to 20 feet of fill for a level location, and there would be the possibility of an unstable rig pad.

This location (990 FNL, 2834 FEL) is the most westerly feasible site for the location, conforming with geological imperatives.

If you require any additional information please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Jack Lauron (9h)

Superindent

JG/jh

cc: R. G. McKinney

	The state of the s
Add your address in the	and 4. SA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Add your address in the space on reverse.	72.01.10
(CONSULT POSTMASTER	FOR FERSIO 1002
1. The following service is requested (che	ck one).
1. The following service is requested (che	
Show to whom, date, and address of	delivery
2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY	
(The restricted delivery fee is charged in to the return receipt fee.)	Ecoliton
	TOTAL .
	TOTAL &
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:	
Selma Hollnook	
319 Madison N.E.	
Albuquerque, New M	
4. TYPE OF SERVICE:	ARTICLE NUMBER
REGISTERED LINSURED	P364736478
L CERTIFIED L COD	
EXPRESS MAIL	
(Always obtain signature of add	
I have received the article described above	ing the first of the parameters of the 🛊
SIENATURE LAddressee LAL	thorized agent
	1/5 201
5 Julina Hall	A SOCIETY OF
DATE OF DELIVERY	may be of Observe pitte)
Value of the second of the sec	1/2/
8. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only II requeste	F. 10.9
G. ADDRESSEE & ADDRESS (WITH IT REPORTED	
12 日本主義的政治學學學學	- CENDO
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	7a./EMPLOYEE'S
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER DECAUSE.	INTIVALS
	1 /
The state of the s	★ GPO: 1992-379-59

	a l	
-	S SENDER: Complete items 1, 2 Add your address in space on reverse.	TO THE MAN TO THE COLUMN
	(CONSULT POSTMAST	ER FOR FEFS)
Ş	I Ina tollowing service is requested (Check one
, g	Show to whom and date delivered	
, K	Show to whom, date, and addres	C od doll
	M 4. W MESTRICIFD DEI NICOV	
	(The restricted delivery fee is charged to the return receipt fee.)	in addition
	200 Teldrif Tecespt Tee.)	
	men in the state of the state o	TOTAL S
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Rile	y Ranch Ltd
	corauline Rilev	Houlthan
	P. Q. Box 365	indurinan
	Santa Rosa 365 New Me	exico 88435
	I (XI)	ARTICLE NUMBER
	X COTTES	
	DEXPRESS MAIL	P364736481
	(Always obtain signature	
	(Always obtain signature of ad- I have received the article described above	resses er agent)
	Audressee UAL	thorized agant
	5) at Hanlih	
	DATE OF DELIVERY 0 1983	THE STATE OF THE S
	/ MAY 2 0 1983/9	Intry by on rejerosystes)
		29/10/
2	B. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only II repressed	1000 >
2	· \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
2 17	IIIMADI TO DO	
REC	. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	TO EMPLOYEE'S
Ü		INITIALS
-¥ Box		\mathcal{L}
		* GPO: 1992 270 Co

	525		
SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO"			
space on reverse.	الحور		
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR PEES) (1983			
space on reverse. (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR PLEST) 1. The following service is requested (check one). Show to whom and date delivered			
Show to whom and date delivered			
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery			
2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY	•		
(The restricted delivery tee is charged in addition to the return receipt tee.)			
TOTAL \$			
3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:			
William L. Means			
P. O. Box 277 Juneau, Alaska 98801			
Juneau, Alaska 98801	BER 2		
Ancoreren TINSURFD			
DCERTIFIED DC00 P36473648	0		
EXPRESS MAIL			
(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)			
I have received the article described above.	A		
SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent			
Mean X Mea	1		
5. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMAR			
(may be an among	2 STO(5)		
	\		
6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only II requested)	_\9		
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: TO EMPLOY INITIAL	5		
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: The EMPLOY			
INITIA	*		
→ GPO: 19	82-379-59		

70				
S Forms	e SENDER: Complete Items 1, 2, 3, Add your address in the space on reverse.	and 4 "RFWAM 12'5 198		
3811, July 1982	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 1. The tollowing service is requested (check one). Show to whom and date delivered Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. RESTRICTED DELIVERY. (The restricted delivery less is charged in addition			
		TOTAL 8		
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Blanche Holbrook Williams			
	1111 Cardinas SE Apt 323 Albuquerque, N.M. 87108			
	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: REGISTERED INSURED CERTIFIED COD EXPRESS MAIL	P364736479		
	(Always obtain signature of add	resses er agent)		
N. C.	Emily X	horized agent		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE OF DELIVERY 8	POSTMARK (Inst) to on Try a so store		
RETUR	8. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only If requested			
N RECEI	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS		

O,	
S Forn 3	e SENDER: Complete Hems 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse. MAY 2 6 183
3811	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
د	1. The tollowing service is requested (check one).
July 1982	Show to whom and date delivered
82	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Sun Exploration, Company P. O. Box 340180
	Dallas, Texas 75234
•	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER P364736476 Cartified Cod Express Mail
	(Always obtain signature of addrosses or agent)
	I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent DATE OF DELIVERY DATE OF DELIVERY S. DATE OF DELIVERY S. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
RETURN REC	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS
	⇒ GPO: 1982-379-593

	۶. B	The second secon
	T	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
	5	Add your address in the "RETURN TO"
	ယ	space on reverse. MAY 2.5 19 3
	3811	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
	٦	The following service is requested (check one).
	두	3
	l, July 1982	Show to whom and date delivered
	82	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery
	5	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY
		:(The restricted delivery lee is charged in addition
	2400	to the return receipt fee.)
		TOTAL \$
	9	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
٠		H. B. Merrill et ux Joyce Merr 1
	1	P. O. Box 695
		House, New Mexico 88121
4		4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER
٠٠,	. [REGISTERED INSURED
		□ COO
		DEXPRESS MAIL
	- 6	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)
Br.		I have received the article described above.
, in		SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
نبن		
		I MID IN LAWY P.M.
		DATE OF DELIVERY
-	,	(may be converse alle)
		1,25
		6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)
er er Gal	콦	
-	2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	URN RECE	7 UNARUE TO DELIVER RECAUSE: 72 EMPLOYEES
	2	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. SURPOYEE 6
en z	Ω.	
٠.	Ŧ	THE TRUE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Tarab	-	★ GPO: 1982-379-5
	1.3.4	
12	3,73	
	400	
Ž,	@ {	PIDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
3	11.	Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.
8	T. 34	
8		(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
		The following service is requested (check one).
É	. F	Show to whom and date delivered
	ي ا	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.
	્ય	Show to whom, date, and date
	2. [RESTRICTED DELIVERY (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to
1		the return receipt fee.)
	1.0	TOTAL \$
1	÷.	The second secon
•	8	The following service is requested (check one). Show to whom and date delivered
	–	Jerry Hooper
교	· -	n == 2086
끨	j:	BOX 2000
RETURN		
RE	4	TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER
면		NREGISTERED DINSURED P 364 736 475

MAY



